Deal Town Council Grant Streams 2019-20
A total of £34,856.30 was paid out across 4 grant streams
Annual Grants £8,525.56
Special Projects £6,695.06
Community Contributions £4,636.00
Emergency Grant Aid (Covid-19) £5,000.00 (paid in 2019-20)
Emergency Grant Aid (Covid-19) £9,999.68 (Paid in 2020-21)

Annual Grants
Payments made from the Annual Grants fund during 2019-20

Organisations

Grant Stream

Amount Awarded

Deal Area Foodbank Annual Grants £500
Deal & Walmer Allotments Annual Grants £359.00
Deal, Walmer & Kingsdown Rowing Club |Annual Grants £439.56
Betteshanger Welfare Bowls Club Annual Grants £477.00
Deal & Vlissengen Fencing Club Annual Grants £500.00
White Cliffs Ramblers Group Annual Grants £400.00
Deal Town Fairtrade Network Annual Grants £400.00
Walmer Cricket Club Annual Grants £450.00
Goodwin Sands Conservation Trust Annual Grants £500.00
Addelam History Research Group Annual Grants £500.00
Treetops Pre-School Annual Grants £1,000.00
Deal Museum Trust Annual Grants £1,000.00
The Official History Project Annual Grants £1,000.00
North Deal Community Company Ltd Annual Grants £1,000.00

Special Projects
Payments made from the Special Projects fund during 2019-20

Organisations

Grant Stream

Amount Awarded

Deal & Walmer Chamber of Trade SP—Environment Fund £1,715.00
Martha Trust SP—Arts & Culture £506.06
Kent Museum of the Moving Image |SP—Arts & Culture £1,950
Chequers Kitchen Cookery School SP—Arts & Culture £1,624
Deal film festival SP—Arts & Culture £900.00

9




Community Contributions

Payments made from the Community Contributions fund during 2019-20

Organisations

Grant Stream

Amount Awarded

Deal & District Kent Family History Society|C- Contributions £640.00
Deal Community Carnival Association C- Contributions £1,780.00
Deal Speaking Up Group C- Contributions £316.00
RMA C- Contributions £400.00
Hi Kent C- Contributions £1,500.00

Emergency Grant Aid (Covid-19) paid during 2019-20

Organisations

Grant Stream

Amount Awarded

Deal Area Foodbank

Emergency Grant Aid

£5,000.00

Emergency Grant Aid (Covid-19) paid during 2020-21

Organisations

Grant Stream

Amount Awarded

Age Concern Emergency Grant Aid [£2,000.00
Calypso Rolph Emergency Grant Aid [£724.00
Channel Facilities Management Ltd Emergency Grant Aid [£695.68
Cinque Ports Community Kitchen CIC Emergency Grant Aid [£500.00
CAB Emergency Grant Aid [£2,000.00
Deal Radio Emergency Grant Aid [£1,210.00
Soul Chef Catering Emergency Grant Aid [£210.00
Peckish Emergency Grant Aid [£120.00
Whole School Meals Emergency Grant Aid [£1,200.00
Deal Festival of Music Emergency Grant Aid [£670.00
United Families Emergency Grant Aid [£670.00

10




